01 -	12-2001 12.12.00
FORM PTO-1596 101	567797 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
Docket No.: 15437-0116	Patent and Trademark O PATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Vinay S. Badami and Howard Palmer	Name: Netscape Communications Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [	Yes
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment  Merger	Street Address: 501 East Middlefield Road
	of Name
	City: Mountain State/Country CA ZIP: 9
Execution Date: <u>11/30/2000 and 11/3/2000</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
If the document is being filed together with a new an A. Patent Application No(s). 09/602,642	plication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s).
	onal numbers attached?  Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
document should be mailed:	
Name: Hickman Palermo Truong & Becker LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1600 Willow Street.	8. Deposit account number:
	50-1302
City: San Jose State: CA Zip:	95125
E	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo of the original document.</li> </ol>	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
	$\mathcal{A}$
Bobby K. Truong, Reg. No. 37,499	December 7, 2000
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet.
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) 072000 DHGUYEN 00000027 09602642 C:581 40.00 DP	

1

.

PATENT REEL: 011373 FRAME: 0325

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION BY INVENTOR**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Vinay S. Badami, an individual residing at 777 So. Mathilda Avenue #263, Sunnyale, California 94087 and Howard Palmer, an individual residing at 5650 Empire Grade, Santa Cruz, California 95060 ("Inventors") who has created a certain invention (or inventions) for which a United States patent application entitled "MECHANISM FOR OPTIMIZING PROCESSING OF CLIENT REQUESTS," ("Application") Serial No. 09/602,642, was filed on June 22, 2000, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, does hereby:

- (a) assign and transfer to Netscape Communications Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a business address at 501 East Middlefield Road, Mountain View, CA 94043, U.S.A. ("<u>Assignee</u>"), all of Inventor's right, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries, to: (i) any and all inventions described in said Application; (ii) said Application; (iii) any patent which may be granted therefor; and (iv) any patent applications or patents which may claim priority of said Application (including but not limited to any and all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and all other rights, together with all priority rights, under any existing or future international patent conventions, unions, agreements, acts or treaties);
- (b) agree, upon request by and at the expense of Assignee (or its successors, assigns or legal representatives), to: (i) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and any other papers; (ii) testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; (iii) take any action; and (iv) otherwise fully cooperate with Assignee; in connection with perfecting Assignee's title, or securing, maintaining and enforcing Assignee's rights, under this assignment; and
- (c) represent, warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement inconsistent with the rights and property herein conveyed to Assignee has been made or shall be made by Inventor.

For Inventor by: VINAY S. BADAMI	For Inventor by: HOWARD PALMER
Vac Bad	
Signature	Signature
/	
No.1 30, 2000	
Date	Date
P4528	

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION BY INVENTOR

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Vinay S. Badami, an individual residing at 777 So. Mathilda Avenue #263, Sunnyale, California 94087 and Howard Palmer, an individual residing at 5650 Empire Grade, Santa Cruz, California 95060 ("Inventors") who has created a certain invention (or inventions) for which a United States patent application entitled "MECHANISM FOR OPTIMIZING PROCESSING OF CLIENT REQUESTS," ("Application") Serial No. 09/602,642, was filed on June 22, 2000, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, does hereby:

- (a) assign and transfer to Netscape Communications Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a business address at 501 East Middlefield Road, Mountain View, CA 94043, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), all of Inventor's right, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries, to: (i) any and all inventions described in said Application; (ii) said Application; (iii) any patent which may be granted therefor; and (iv) any patent applications or patents which may claim priority of said Application (including but not limited to any and all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and all other rights, together with all priority rights, under any existing or future international patent conventions, unions, agreements, acts or treaties);
- (b) agree, upon request by and at the expense of Assignee (or its successors, assigns or legal representatives), to: (i) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and any other papers; (ii) testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; (iii) take any action; and (iv) otherwise fully cooperate with Assignee; in connection with perfecting Assignee's title, or securing, maintaining and enforcing Assignee's rights, under this assignment; and
- represent, warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other (c) agreement inconsistent with the rights and property herein conveyed to Assignee has been made or shall be made by Inventor.

For Inventor by: VINAY S. BADAMI

For Inventor by: HOWARD PALMER

raid E. Pelmer J

Signature

Date

Signature

P4528

## PATENT REEL: 011373 FRAME: 0327

**RECORDED: 12/12/2000**